

EU Declaration of Conformity (DOC)

Company name: Toppoint BV
Postal address: F. Hazemeijerstraat 400 B04
Postcode and City: 7555 RJ Hengelo
Telephone number: +31 (0)74 207 7955

Item number: LT57000, LT57002, LT57003
Description: InSideOut Ozzy mug 1.2L, InSideOut T mug 280ml, InSideOut T cup 280ml
Country of Origin: China
Product materials: Recycled Stainless Steel & Recycled PP, Ceramic coating, Lid: Recycled PP, PP, PS, Silicone PP straw
HS Code: 3923100090

Toppoint B.V. hereby declares that this article is in conformity with the following applicable requirements.

Conducted Compliance Testing

REACH declaration (EC) 1907/2006

| | |
|---------------------------|---|
| Annex XVII, Entry 23 | Total cadmium content |
| Annex XVII, Entry 51 & 52 | Phthalates content |
| AfPS GS 2014:01 PAK | Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons (PAHs) |



Food Contact Materials (EC) No 1935/2004 for Plastic

| | |
|------------------------|---|
| LFGB Section 30 and 31 | Sensorial Examination Odour and Taste Test |
| | Overall Migration |
| | Specific Migration Heavy Metals |
| | Specific Migration of Primary Aromatic Amines |
| | Leachable Lead and Cadmium for Inner Surface |
| | Leachable Lead and Cadmium for Drinking Rim |
| | Peroxide value |
| | Catalyst Residues |
| | Extractable Components |
| | Volatile Organic Components |
| | Volatile Organic Matter |



| | |
|-----------------------------|----------------------------------|
| EU Resolution CM/Rec(2013)9 | Specific Release of Heavy Metals |
|-----------------------------|----------------------------------|

| | |
|------------------------------------|---|
| (EU) No 10/2011 and its amendments | Overall Migration |
| | Specific Migration of Heavy Metals |
| | Specific Migration of Primary Aromatic Amines |

Dutch CAPCA

Specific Migration of Heavy Metals

Specific Migration of Primary Aromatic Amines

Resolution ResAP (2004)5

Overall Migration

The following restricted substances were detected but were under the Specific Release Limit:

| Test item | 7 x SRL*2 | Average result (7 x SRL*2) |
|-----------|-----------|----------------------------|
| Chromium | 1.75 | 0.102 |
| Manganese | 12.6 | 0.385 |

*Note. When items are not listed does not mean they are not tested, it means they are not detected in the full product.

Toppoint B.V. declares that the listed articles comply with all relevant provisions of

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 – Materials and articles intended to come into contact with food*

Regulation (EC) No 10/2011 – Plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food*

Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 – GMP for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food*

**Inclusive subsequent amendments*

Components

| Part | Component |
|-------|---|
| Lid | Orange PP |
| | Black PP flip cover |
| | Transparent silicone ring |
| | Plastic handle |
| | Transparent silicone stopper |
| Body | Dark blue PP inner wall |
| | Silver stainless steel cup body |
| | Grey coating on metal |
| | Silver metal with milky white ceramic coating |
| | Milky white ceramic coating on metal |
| Straw | Transparent PP straw |

Signed for and on behalf of:


Place: Hengelo

Date of Issue: 5/9/2024

Name: Iris van Laar

Function: Compliance & Sustainability Specialist

Signature and company stamp:

 **Toppoint B.V.**
 F. Hazemeijerstraat 400, (B 04)
 7555 RJ Hengelo
 Tel.: +31(0)74-2077900
 www.toppoint.com



5/9
3